LISTED ON: 02.11.2015

LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.: 2 ITEM NO.: 109

SECTION XII IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24328-24329 AND 26929-26932 OF 2015

K. Anbazhagan Etc.

...Petitioners

versus

The Registrar General, High Court of Madras & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Notice."

SLP (C) Nos. 24328-24329 of 2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Show Cause Notice has been issued to all the said respondents on 14th October, 2015 and service of notice is awaited.

SLP (C) Nos. 26929-26932 of 2015

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Show Cause Notice has been issued to all the four respondents on 7th October, 2015 and service of notice is awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR