SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24328-24329/2015

K. ANBAZHAGAN AND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26929-26932/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
Office Report)

Date: 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

List the matter on 19.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

P.S.