LISTED ON. 17.10.2016 LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 58

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26929-26932 OF 2015

R. Radha etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Tamil Nadu rep. by Secretary to Govt. Home (Courts) Department & Ors. ... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on  $31^{\rm st}$  August, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

List again on 17.10.2016."

It is submitted that as per Track Report of Postal Authority, Item has been delivered to common respondent No. 2 on  $14^{\rm th}$  September, 2016, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of notice is complete all the respondents.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of October, 2016.

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
Mr. Anandh Kannan. N., Advocate