

1

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

24328-24329/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2015 in WP No. 23532/2014 01/04/2015 in WP No. 5187/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K. ANBAZHAGAN AND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26929-26932/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32438/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34869-34873/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34695/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31857/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2286/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5467/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31167/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing official English translation and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10555/2016

(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 19639/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23978-23979/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23977/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

[Alongwith record of SLP(C) No. 358210-35823/2012]

Date : 20/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kumar Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swetanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Duneja, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

3

Mr. G.M. Akbar Ali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar S, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 17 th
July, 2017 for final hearing.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)
AR-cum-PS Court Master