1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24328-24329/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2015 in WP No. 5187/2014 01-04-2015 in WP No. 23532/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K. ANBAZHAGAN AND ETC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 03-11-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 15th November, 2017 at the request of learned counsel.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER

The matter is listed on 14.11.2017 as per Court's order NOTE: dated 31.10.2017